
 

 

Fall Semester 2024 

MC7 7-Week Online Programs 

FALL and SPRING ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE HOURS: Monday - Friday: 8:00 a.m. - 4:30 pm. 

 

7-week Session I Online 

August 7, Wednesday Application Deadline and FAFSA Deadline 

August 12, Monday Document, FAFSA, COE Deadline 

August 15, Thursday Payment Deadline 

August 19, Monday Classes Begin 

August 20, Tuesday Last Day to Register or Add Fall 7-week Session 1 Online Class 

August 20, Tuesday Last Day to Drop a Fall 7-week Session 1 Online Class/100% Tuition Only Refund/No Grade 

(A ‘W’ Will Appear on Transcript for Any Fall 7-week Session 1 Online Class Dropped After This Date) 

August 30, Friday Priority Deadline for ALL Degree Applications for December 2024 Graduation  

August 30, Friday Deadline to Report Early Alerts and No Shows 

September 19, Thursday Last Day to Drop a Fall 7-week Session 1 Online Class/No Tuition Refund/Grade of W  

October 2, Wednesday Writing Proficiency Exam 

October 6, Sunday Last Day of Fall 7-week Session 1 Online                                       

Exams Must be Completed by the Last Day of Class  

October 9, Wednesday Writing Proficiency Exam 

October 9, Wednesday, 10:00 a.m. Grades Due 

7-week Session II Online 

October 2, Wednesday Application Deadline and FAFSA Deadline 

October 7, Monday Document, FAFSA, COE Deadline 

October 10, Thursday Payment Deadline 

October 14, Monday Classes Begin 

October 15, Tuesday Last Day to Register or Add Fall 7-week Session II Online Class 

October 15, Tuesday Last Day to Drop a Fall 7-week Session II Online Class/100% Tuition Only Refund/No Grade 
(A ‘W’ will appear on transcript for any Fall 7-week Session II Online Class dropped after this date) 

October 25, Friday Deadline to Report Early Alerts and No Shows 

October 26, Saturday Homecoming 

November 11, Monday Pre-Registration Period Begins for Spring 2025 Semester 

November 14, Thursday Last Day to Drop a Fall 7-week Session II Online Class/ No Tuition Refund/Grade of W 

December 1, Sunday Last Day of Fall 7-week Session 1I Online Class                   

Exams Must be Completed by the Last Day of Class  

December 2, Monday Participation Deadline for ALL Degree Applications for December 2024 Graduation                   

To Participate in the December 2024 Commencement, Candidates MUST Apply by Deadline 

December 12, Thursday, 10:00 a.m. Grades Due 

December 13, Friday Graduation 

 


